\$40,00 147921

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/16/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Degussa GmbH	FORMERLY Degussa AG	106/14/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arques Chemical Inc.	
Street Address:	Park 80 West	
Internal Address:	Plaza II, Suite 200	
City:	Saddle Brook	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07663	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1479215	QUAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)263-4329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-263-4300

Email: sdwoldow@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Woldow
Address Line 1: 1850 M Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032301.479
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott D. Woldow

900079665 REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0691

Signature:	/SW/
Date:	06/19/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=20070619140201#page1.tif source=20070619140201#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0692

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NAME OF REGISTRANT : Arques Chemical Inc. (through assignment

from Degussa AG, now by change of

name, Degussa GmbH)

MARK : QUAB

REGISTRATION NO. : 1479215

REGISTRATION DATE : March 8, 1988

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Degussa AG, a Joint Stock Company of Germany, now by Change of Name Degussa GmbH, a Limited Liability Company of Germany, through its wholly owned subsidiary Degussa Corporation, with a principal place of business located at Bennigsenplatz 1, 40474 Düsseldorf, Germany, adopted and used the trademark QUAB, which is the subject of United States Trademark Registration No. 1479215, granted March 8, 1988, and is the owner of all rights, titles, and interest in and to said trademark and in and to said United States Trademark Registration; and

WHEREAS, Arques Chemical Inc., a Corporation of Delaware, with a principal place of business located at Park 80 West, Plaza II, Suite 200, Saddle Brook, NJ, 07663, is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademark, the aforesaid trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Degussa GmbH does hereby assign nunc pro tunc as of January 16, 2007, unto Arques Chemical Inc., all rights, titles and interest in and to said trademark and its United States Trademark Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Degussa GmbH also hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto Arques Chemical Inc. all claims for damages for reason of past infringement of said mark, as well as the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0693

Degussa GmbH further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations and title thereto, to record said mark, registration and title thereto as the property of Arques Chemical Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Degussa GmbH

Date: June 8, 2007

Signature:

Name:

ppa. Dr. Maria Cristina Caldarola

cook- ULLY

Title:

Trademark Officer

a lale 19-69

Date: June 8, 2007

Signature:

i.V. Dr. Petra Look-Herber

Title:

Name:

IP Manager

Arques Chemical Inc.

Date: June 1

Signature:

Name:

Gerhard Ertl

Title:

Vice President of SKW QUAB Chemicals Inc., formerly named Arques Chemical Inc.

#282369

TRADEMARK REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0694

RECORDED: 06/19/2007